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Legislative Meeting Toolkit

Instructions for Meeting Facilitator:

1. Review the enclosed materials and share them with your Board. 
2. Establish a preferred date, time and location for the discussion with your legislators. 
3. Invite your legislative delegation to a meeting to discuss your legislative goals. At the meeting with your legislators, recognize each of them by name, thank them for attending, and invite any guests in the room to introduce themselves.
4. Note that the purpose of the meeting is to help legislators understand the NCACC short session goals and other issues for consideration in the legislative session, and to receive their input and guidance for advancing and addressing these key county issues.
5. Discuss each goal and issue. Ask each legislator to share thoughts on recommended approaches.
6. Designate someone to complete the enclosed Legislative Feedback Form. Include suggestions, concerns, and any issues that might need follow-up by NCACC staff.
7. Designate a commissioner to report on your meeting at the March or April NCACC district meeting your board plans to attend. Bring the completed feedback form with you, so the NCACC staff can keep your discussion notes for reference during the short session.
 
If your county cannot be present at one of the NCACC’s district meetings, e-mail your county’s report to the district director who represents your county on the NCACC Board of Directors. He or she will make the report on your county’s behalf. Contact information for district directors is included on the back of this page. 
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If you have any questions or need further support for this project, please do not hesitate to contact our Grassroots Coordinator, Amber Harris at (919) 715-7654, or amber.harris@ncacc.org. 











	District
	Director
	County
	Phone
	Email

	District 1
	Joseph Winslow 
	Pasquotank
	252-335-1619
	jsrw2@embarqmail.com  

	District 2
	Melvin McLawhorn
	Pitt
	252-355-7290
	king2006mac@yahoo.com 

	District 3
	Eric Rouse
	Lenoir
	252-523-3558
	eric@ericrouse.com

	District 4
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Charles McDowell
	Columbus
	910-642-3709
	cmcdowell53@yahoo.com 

	District 5
	Jimmie Smith 
	Bladen
	910- 832-5388
	Jimmie.onthesquare@yahoo.com 

	District 6
	Jim Burgin
	Harnett
	919-639-9936
	jburgin@cdinsnc.com 

	District 7
	Mary Well 
	Nash 
	252- 443-1976
	ohkinc@aol.com 

	District 8
	Jimmy Clayton
	Person
	336-364-8520
	jimmyb60@embarqmail.com 

	District 9
	Tony Braswell 
	Johnston 
	919-965-9857
	tony@legendsrealestatellc.com 

	District 10
	Nick Picerno
	Moore
	910- 947-4006
	npicerno@embarqmail.com 

	District 11
	Dan Ingle 
	Alamance
	336- 278-5555
	dan.ingle@alamance-nc.com 

	District 12
	Tom Keigher
	Gaston
	704-864-2797
	tomkcom@aol.com 

	District 13
	Barbara Beatty 
	Catawba
	828- 320-0370
	bgbeatty@catawbacountync.gov  

	District 14
	Keith Elmore
	Wilkes 
	336-973-9274
	kelmore@wilkescounty.net 

	District 15
	Johnny Hutchins
	Cleveland
	704-739-5757
	jhutchins24@carolina.rr.com 

	District 16
	Larry Chapman
	Transylvania
	828-884-3100
	llchapman@citcom.net 

	District 17
	Connie Orr
	Graham
	828-479-2595
	kim.crisp@grahamcounty.org 

	District 18
	Kevin Austin
	Yadkin
	336-468-2851
	kaustin@yadkincountync.gov 
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